RECORDING COVER SHEET

ORS 205.234

Refe		ned in the instrume 088am					
Plea		pe information.	TURN TO _				
1,		AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO – Required by ORS 205.180(4) & 205.238:					
	Name:				e de la companya de l		
	Address:	s: 295 Island Pointe Dr					
	City, ST Zip:	Zip: Medford, OR97504					
2.	Note: "Trans	action" means any	SACTION(S) – Required by Oi action required or permitted by ng title to or an interest in real pro	law to I	be recorded, including,		
	Document	t Title(s):	Bill of Sale/Deed				
3.	DIRECT PARTY / GRANTOR Names and Addresses — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) for Conveyances list Seller; for Mortgages/Liens list Borrower/Debtor						
	Grantor Name & Address:		Kenneth Gordon Tuttle				
	i	ne & Address:	Lynn C. Tuttle 2448 76th Ave SE Ste 207, Mercer Island, WA 98040				
			Karen L. Tuttle Revoca Mercer Island, WA 9804		ring Trust 2448 76 ^t	Ave SE Ste 207,	
	Grantor Nam	ne & Address:					
	INDIDECT	DARTY / CRAI	NTEE Names and Address	000 [Paguirad by OBS 205.2	24/1\/h\	
4.	INDIRECT PARTY / GRANTEE Names and Addresses — Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) for Conveyances list Buyer; for Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lender/Creditor						
	Grantee Name & Address:		Paul B. Smith and Rebecca B. Smith, 295 Island Pointe Dr. Medford, C 97504				
	Grantee Nan	ne & Address:					
	Grantee Nan	ne & Address:					
	Grantee Nan	ne & Address:					
	For an instrument conveying or of the information required by ORS UNTIL A CHANGE IS RECTAX STATEMENTS SHAL THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS.		8 93.260:	6.		IAL CONSIDERATION 130 for an instrument convey	
5.	UNTIL A C	CHANGE IS RECEMENTS SHALL	LL BE SENT TO		of such instrument: \$ 825,000.00	y loo tale of any memoranae	
5.	UNTIL A C	CHANGE IS RECEMENTS SHAILOWING ADDR	LL BE SENT TO	_	of such instrument:		
5.	UNTIL A C TAX STAT THE FOLL	CHANGE IS RECEMENTS SHAILOWING ADDR	LL BE SENT TO ESS: n and Rebecca B. Smith	_	of such instrument:		
5.	UNTIL A C TAX STAT THE FOLL Name: Address:	CHANGE IS RECEMENTS SHALL OWING ADDR	LL BE SENT TO ESS: n and Rebecca B. Smith pinte Rd	- - -	of such instrument:		
7.	UNTIL A COTAX STAT THE FOLL Name: Address: City, ST Zip: TAX ACCO	CHANGE IS RECEMENTS SHALL COMING ADDR Paul B. Smith 295 Island Pomedford, OR COMING ADDR	LL BE SENT TO ESS: n and Rebecca B. Smith pinte Rd		of such instrument: \$ 825,000.00 rument creates a l		
	Name: Address: City, ST Zip: TAX ACCC	CHANGE IS RECEMENTS SHALL COMING ADDR Paul B. Smith 295 Island Pomedford, OR COMING ADDR	LL BE SENT TO ESS: n and Rebecca B. Smith pinte Rd 97504 R OF THE PROPERTY if the oreclosure. — Required by OF		of such instrument: \$ 825,000.00 rument creates a l		

2018-005740

05/09/2018 12:47:01 PM

Klamath County, Oregon

BILL OF SALE/DEED

Order No. 233088AM

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH,

That in consideration of the sum of _Eight Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and acknowledged, I the undersigned seller, hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver unto Paul B. Smith and Rebecca B. Smith, as tenants by the entirety hereinafter called buyer, the following described personal property, now being and situate Lot 4. Block A, Lake of the Woods Recreation, Klamath County, of Klamath to-wit:

All personal property located on Lot 4, Block A, Lake of the Woods Recreation, Klamath County, Oregon

And I, the seller, hereby covenant to and with the said buyer that I am the owner

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto the buyer and buyer's executors, administrators, successors and assigns forever. of said personal property; that the same is free from all encumbrances except (if none, so state): _none____, AND that I have the right to sell the same, and that I, my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the seller has executed this document this May 2, 2018. SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Lynn C. Tuttle Kenneth Gordon Tuttle Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co-Trustees of the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable Living Trust SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Lynn C. Tuttle, Co-Trustee BY: Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co Trustee STATE OF WA County of King Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth Gordon Tuttle and Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co-Trustees of the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable Living Trust, being first duly sworn, depose and say that he/she/they is(are) the owner(s) of the property described in the foregoing Bill of Sale, and that the same has been paid in full, and that on this date the same is free and clear of liens and encumbrances of every kind and nature. SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Kenneth Gordon Tuttle Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co-Trustees of the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable LL SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Lynn C. Tuttle, Co-Trustee BY:

Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co Trustee

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday by Lynn C. Tuttle, individually and as Co-Trustee of	y of May, 2018 the Karen L. Tutue Revocable
Living Trust. Davia Ducin Notary Public for WA State My Commission expires June 1, 2019	Notary Public State of Washington BARBARA DAVID My Appointment Expires Jun 1, 2019
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday by Kenneth G. Tuttle, individually and as Trustee of Trust	y of, the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable
Notary Public for OREGON	
My Commission evnires	

BILL OF SALE/DEED

Order No. 233088AM

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH,

Lynn C. Tuttle, Co-Trustee

BY: 1/2 Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co-Trustee

That in consideration of the sum of _Eight Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and acknowledged, I the undersigned seller, hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver unto Paul B. Smith and Rebecca B. Smith, as tenants by the entirety hereinafter called buyer, the following described personal property, now being and situate Lot 4. Block A, Lake of the Woods Recreation, Klamath County, of Klamath to-wit:

All personal property located on Lot 4, Block A, Lake of the Woods Recreation, Klamath County, Oregon

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto the buyer and buyer's executors, administrators, successors and assigns forever.

And I, the seller, hereby covenant to and with the said buyer that I am the owner of said personal property; that the same is free from all encumbrances except (if none, so state): _none____, AND that I have the right to sell the same, and that I, my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the seller has executed this document this May 2, 2018. SIGN SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Lynn C. Tuttle Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co-Trustees of the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable Living Trust SIGN By:_ SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Lynn C. Tuttle, Co-Trustee BY: Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co Trustee STATE OF _____ Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth Gordon Tuttle and Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co-Trustees of the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable Living Trust, being first duly sworn, depose and say that he/she/they is(are) the owner(s) of the property described in the foregoing Bill of Sale, and that the same has been paid in full, and that on this date the same is free and clear of liens and encumbrances of every kind and nature. SiGN_ SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Lynn C. Tuttle Lynn C. Tuttle and Kenneth G. Tuttle, Co-Trustees of the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable Living Trust SIGN By:_ SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

Kenneth G.-Tuttle, Co Trustee -

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of,,	
by Lynn C. Tuttle, individually and as Co- Living Trust.	-Trustee of the Karen L. Tuttle Revocable	
Notary Public for		
My Commission expires		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _by Kenneth-G/Tuttle, individually and/as Trust // Gordon // Kenneth WWW JAMES // Kenneth Notary Public for OREGON	John John John John John John John John	8
My Commission expires $1019-19$		

